TM
12251 TOWNE LAKE DRIVE, FORT MYERS, FLORIDA, 33913 � TEL: (941) 768-6800 � FAX: (941) 768-6868
SUSSEX
SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.
7-21
CUSTOM ORDERING SPECIFIER
SFD       -
DIE SPECIFICATIONS

FORWARD
SURGE
CURRENT
(NOTE 3)
AMPS
PEAK
INVERSE
VOLTAGE
(PIV)
VOLTS
MAX. RMS
INPUT
VOLTAGE
VRMS
VOLTS
1N645 S.75-200 0.75 0.75 1.0 200 0.2 30 200 140
1N647 S.75-400 0.75 0.75 1.0 400 0.2 30 400 280
1N649 S.75-600 0.75 0.75 1.0 600 0.2 30 600 420
N/A S.75-800 0.75 0.75 1.1 800 5 30 800 560
N/A S.75-1000 0.75 0.75 1.1 1000 5 30 1000 700
1N4001 S1-50 1.0 1 1.2 50 5 40 50 35
1N4002 S1-100 1.0 1 1.2 100 5 40 100 70
1N4003 S1-200 1.0 1 1.2 200 5 40 200 140
1N4004 S1-400 1.0 1 1.2 400 5 40 400 280
1N4005 S1-600 1.0 1 1.2 600 5 40 600 420
1N4006 S1-800 1.0 1 1.2 800 5 40 800 560
1N4007 S1-1000 1.0 1 1.2 1000 5 40 1000 700
N/A S1.5-200 1.5 1.5 1.2 20 5 50 200 140
N/A S1.5-400 1.5 1.5 1.2 400 5 50 400 280
N/A S1.5-600 1.5 1.5 1.2 600 5 50 600 420
N/A S1.5-800 1.5 1.5 1.2 800 5 50 800 560
N/A S1.5-1000 1.5 1.5 1.2 1000 10 50 1000 700
1N5402 S3-200 3.0 3.0 1.2 200 10 200 200 140
1N5404 S3-400 3.0 3.0 1.2 400 10 200 400 280
1N5406 S3-600 3.0 3.0 1.2 600 10 200 600 420
1N5407 S3-800 3.0 3.0 1.2 800 10 200 800 560
1N5408 S3-1000 3.0 3.0 1.2 1000 10 200 1000 700
N/A S16-200 16 16 1.2 200 10 300 200 140
N/A S16-400 16 16 1.2 400 10 300 400 280
N/A S16-600 16 16 1.2 600 10 300 600 420
N/A S16-800 16 16 1.3 800 10 300 800 560
N/A S16-1000 16 16 1.3 1000 10 300 1000 700
N/A S25-200 25 25 1.0 200 20 500 200 140
N/A S25-600 25 25 1.2 600 20 500 600 420
N/A S25-1000 25 25 1.4 1000 20 500 1000 700
N/A S30-200 30 30 1.0 200 20 600 200 140
N/A S30-600 30 30 1.2 600 20 600 600 420
N/A S30-1000 30 30 1.4 1000 20 600 1000 700
N/A S35-200 35 35 1.0 200 20 700 200 140
N/A S35-600 35 35 1.2 600 20 700 600 420
N/A S35-1000 35 35 1.4 1000 20 700 1000 700
N/A S40-200 40 40 1.0 200 20 1000 200 140
N/A S40-600 40 40 1.2 600 20 1000 600 420
N/A S40-1000 40 40 1.4 1000 25 1000 1000 700
N/A S70-200 70 70 1.0 200 20 1200 200 140
N/A S70-600 70 70 1.2 600 20 1200 600 420
N/A S70-1000 70 70 1.4 1000 25 1200 1000 700
N/A S100-200 100 100 1.0 200 20 1800 200 140
N/A S100-600 100 100 1.2 600 20 1800 600 420
N/A S100-1000 100 100 1.4 1000 25 1800 1000 700
TABLE 2B - STANDARD RECOVERY RECTIFIER DIE ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS  (NOTE 1)

MAX. RMS
INPUT
VOLTAGE
VRMS
VOLTS
TIME OF
RECOVERY
(TRR)
(NOTE 4)
nanosec
1N5615 S1-200-150 1.0 1.0 1.6 200 1 40 200 140 150
1N5617 S1-400-150 1.0 1.0 1.6 400 1 40 400 280 150
1N5619 S1-600-150 1.0 1.0 1.6 600 1 40 600 420 150
1N5621 S1-800-150 1.0 1.0 1.6 800 1 40 800 560 150
1N5623 S1-1000-150 1.0 1.0 1.6 1000 5 40 1000 700 150
N/A S1.5-200-150 1.5 1.5 1.4 200 5 50 200 140 150
N/A S1.5-400-150 1.5 1.5 1.4 400 5 50 400 280 150
N/A S1.5-600-200 1.5 1.5 1.4 600 5 50 600 420 150
N/A S1.5-800-200 1.5 1.5 1.4 800 5 50 800 560 150
N/A S1.5-1000-200 1.5 1.5 1.4 1000 5 50 1000 700 150
1N5415 S3-50-150 3.0 3.0 1.5 50 1 200 50 35 150
1N5416 S3-100-150 3.0 3.0 1.5 100 1 200 100 70 150
1N5417 S3-200-150 3.0 3.0 1.5 200 1 200 200 140 150
1N5418 S3-400-150 3.0 3.0 1.5 400 1 200 400 280 150
1N5419 S3-500-150 3.0 3.0 1.5 500 1 200 500 350 150
1N5420 S3-600-200 3.0 3.0 1.5 600 1 200 600 420 200
N/A S3-800-200 3.0 3.0 1.5 800 5 200 800 560 200
N/A S3-1000-300 3.0 3.0 1.5 1000 10 200 1000 700 300
N/A S16-200-150 16.0 16.0 1.5 200 10 300 200 140 150
N/A S16-400-150 16.0 16.0 1.5 400 10 300 400 280 150
N/A S16-600-200 16.0 16.0 1.5 600 10 300 600 420 200
N/A S16-800-200 16.0 16.0 1.5 800 10 300 800 560 200
N/A S16-1000-300 16.0 16.0 1.5 1000 10 300 1000 700 300
TABLE 4B - FAST RECOVERY RECTIFIER DIE ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS  (NOTE 1)
MAX. INSTANTANEOUS
FORWARD VOLTAGE
MAX. LEAKAGE

PEAK
INVERSE
VOLTAGE
(PIV)
VOLTS
MAX. RMS
INPUT
VOLTAGE
VRMS
VOLTS
TIME OF
RECOVERY
(TRR)
(NOTE 5)
nanosec
N/A S1-100-50 1.0 1.0 0.975 100 1 40 100 70 50
N/A S1-200-50 1.0 1.0 0.975 200 1 40 200 140 50
N/A S1-400-50 1.0 1.0 1.000 400 1 40 400 280 50
N/A S1-600-50 1.0 1.0 1.300 600 1 40 600 420 50
N/A S1-800-50 1.0 1.0 1.500 800 1 40 800 560 50
N/A S1-1000-50 1.0 1.0 1.600 1000 10 40 1000 700 50
1N5802 HOUSE NUMBER 2.5 1.0 0.875 50 1 50 50 35 25
1N5803 HOUSE NUMBER 2.5 1.0 0.875 75 1 50 75 52.5 25
1N5804 HOUSE NUMBER 2.5 1.0 0.875 100 1 50 100 70 25
1N5805 HOUSE NUMBER 2.5 1.0 0.875 125 1 50 125 87.5 25
1N5806 HOUSE NUMBER 2.5 1.0 0.875 150 1 50 150 105 25
N/A S3-200-50 3.0 3.0 0.975 200 10 200 200 140 50
N/A S3-400-50 3.0 3.0 1.000 400 10 200 400 280 50
N/A S3-600-50 3.0 3.0 1.500 600 10 200 600 420 50
N/A S3-800-50 3.0 3.0 1.600 800 10 200 800 560 50
N/A S3-1000-50 3.0 3.0 1.800 1000 10 200 1000 700 50
1N5807 HOUSE NUMBER 6.0 4.0 0.875 50 5 300 50 35 30
1N5808 HOUSE NUMBER 6.0 4.0 0.875 75 5 300 75 52.5 30
1N5809 HOUSE NUMBER 6.0 4.0 0.875 100 5 300 100 70 30
1N5810 HOUSE NUMBER 6.0 4.0 0.875 125 5 300 125 87.5 30
1N5811 HOUSE NUMBER 6.0 4.0 0.875 150 5 300 150 105 30
N/A S16-50-35 16.0 16.0 0.975 50 10 300 50 35 35
N/A S16-100-35 16.0 16.0 0.975 100 10 300 100 70 35
N/A S16-200-35 16.0 16.0 0.975 200 10 300 200 140 35
N/A S16-400-50 16.0 16.0 1.000 400 10 300 400 280 50
N/A S16-600-50 16.0 16.0 1.800 600 10 300 600 420 50
N/A S16-800-50 16.0 16.0 1.800 800 10 300 800 560 50
N/A S16-1000-50 16.0 16.0 2.000 1000 10 300 1000 700 50
N/A S25-50-50 25.0 25.0 0.975 50 20 500 50 35 50
N/A S25-100-50 25.0 25.0 0.975 100 20 500 100 70 50
N/A S25-200-50 25.0 25.0 0.975 200 20 500 200 140 50
N/A S25-400-50 25.0 25.0 1.000 400 20 500 400 280 50
N/A S25-600-50 25.0 25.0 1.800 600 20 500 600 420 50
N/A S25-800-75 25.0 25.0 1.800 800 25 500 800 560 75
N/A S25-1000-75 25.0 25.0 2.000 1000 25 500 1000 700 75
N/A S40-50-50 40.0 40.0 0.975 50 20 1000 50 35 50
N/A S40-100-50 40.0 40.0 0.975 100 20 1000 100 70 50
N/A S40-200-50 40.0 40.0 0.975 200 20 1000 200 140 50
N/A S40-400-50 40.0 40.0 1.000 400 20 1000 400 280 50
N/A S40-600-50 40.0 40.0 1.800 600 20 1000 600 420 50
N/A S40-800-50 40.0 40.0 1.800 800 25 1000 800 560 50
N/A S40-1000-50 40.0 40.0 2.000 1000 25 1000 1000 700 50
N/A S70-50-50 70.0 70.0 0.975 50 20 1200 50 35 50
N/A S70-100-50 70.0 70.0 0.975 100 20 1200 100 70 50
N/A S70-200-50 70.0 70.0 0.975 200 20 1200 200 140 50
TABLE 5B - ULTRA FAST RECOVERY RECTIFIER DIE ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS  (NOTE 1)
MAX. INSTANTANEOUS
FORW ARD VOLTAGE
MAX. LEAKAGE